

## KERALASTATEELECTRICITYBOARDLIMITED.

(IncorporatedundertheIndianCompaniesAct,1956)

Office of the Assistant Executive Engineer

220kVSub Station SubDivision, Areekode, Ugrapuram P.O.PIN:673639 Phone: 0483 2850094 CUG:9496010565, E-mail: sssdarkd@gmail.com Registered Office: Vydyuthibhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4

CIN:U40100KL2011SGC027424,Website:www.kseb.in..

**E-Tender Notice** 

## **E-TENDER ID -** 2024 KSEB 671211

E-Tender No.	AEE/ARKD/TN-03/2023-24 Dated 20.03.2024	
Name of work	Modification of existing drainage trench to Power cable trench in connection with additional 11kV feeder outlets at 220kV substation Areekode.	
Probable amount of contract	Rs: <b>8,24,736</b> /- (Rupees Eight LakhsTwenty-fourThousand Seven hundred and thirty-six only)	
Earnest Money Deposit	Rs.20,700/-	EMD and Tender document fee combined <b>Rs 22,700</b> /- as
Tender document Fee	Rs.2000.00 [`1649.47.00 + 18% GST]	single payment (By Online payment through NEFT/ SBI Internet Banking (MOPS)/RTGS only)
Period of Completion	60 Days	
Date on which download begins	24.03.2024, 04.00 PM	
Date on which online submission starts	26.03.2024, 10:00 AM	
Last date & time of online submission of bids	30.04.2024, 05.00 PM	
Last date & time submission of hard copies	07.05.2024, 04.00 PM	
Date & time of opening of bids	08.05.2024, 11.00 AM	

Availability of Tender Documents	Can be down loaded from the website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in	
Name of Office Inviting Tender	Office of the Assistant Executive Engineer Substation Sub division, KSEBL,Areekode, Malappuram, 673639	

The tender documents and other details may be downloaded from the website <a href="www.etenders.kerala.gov.in">www.etenders.kerala.gov.in</a>. From 24.03.2024 at 04.00 PMonwards. The EMD of Rs. 20,700/- and non-refundable bid submission fee Rs 2000/- shall be remitted online through e-payment facility (MOPS) Only (EMD and Tender document fee combined Rs 22,700/- as single payment). Bidder should ensure that bid submission fees and EMD are remitted as one single transaction and not separate. Separate or split remittance for bid submission fee and EMD shall be treated as invalid transactions. The MOPS facility for online payment may be exercised at least 48 hours before the closing date of the bid to ensure that payment towards tender document fee and EMD are credited and a confirmation is reflected in the e-procurement system. The offers shall be submitted in single Bid system. All Bid documents are to be submitted online and in the designated covers/envelops on the above website. Bid shall be accepted only through online mode in the website and no manual submission shall be entertained.

The scanned copies of EMD, all agreements executed in Kerala Govt. stamp paper worth Rs.200/- in each and all certificates/documents mentioned elsewhere in the bid documents are to be attached along with the bid through online. The bid will be opened online at the office of the Assistant Executive Engineer, Substation Subdivision, Areekode on the date and time mentioned above.

Originals of all Agreements in stamp paper and other documents, enclosed in a sealed envelope indicating e-tender No. SSD-ARKD/E-Tender/03/23-24 Dated 20/03/2024 shall be submitted to The Assistant Executive Engineer, Substation Subdivision, Areekode, Malappuram 673639, on before 07-05-2024 at 4.00pm.

All bidders participating in the tender should have a valid Digital Signature Certificate availed from an approved Certifying Authority. More details about the E-tendering procedure will be available from Kerala State IT Mission, e-Government Procurement PMU &Helpdesk, Basement floor of Pension Treasury Building, Uppalam Road, Statue, Thiruvanathapuram (Ph 0471 2577088, 2577188, 2577388), Kerala State IT Mission, e- Government Procurement Support Centre, Infopark Technology Centre, 18C, Section E Hall, JNI Stadium, Kaloor, Ernakulam (Ph 0484 2336006, 2332262) and Kerala State IT Mission e-procurement support centre, 1st floor, Civil Station, Collectorate, Kannur (Ph 0497 2764788, 2764188) on all working days from 10 am to 5.30 pm.

- All other terms and conditions existing in KSEBL for similar tenders are applicable to this also.
- The bidder must submit copy of PAN card and GST registration along with the tender documents.

Our GST provisional ID is 32AAECK2277NBZ1 and GST Trade Name is KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED. PAN No: AAECK2277N.

## Further details can be had from:

Office of the Assistant Executive Engineer Substation Sub division Areekode, Malappuram 673639 Ph: 9496010565, Email id: sssdarkd@gmail.com

Place: Areekode sd/Date: 20/03/2024 Assistant Executive Engineer
Substation Sub divisionAreekode

**Note:** - If the date of opening happens to be a holiday; the actual date for the same will be the next working day. No separate intimation in this regard will be issued